## 20000 236582

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
( 100,000)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



900418154589

10/30/23--01055--007 \*\*55.00



## **COVER LETTER**

Registration Section Division of Corporations

TO:

SUBJECT:	Carmyle Advisors					
SUBJECT.	(Name of Limit	ed Liability Company)				
The enclosed	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submit	ited for tiling.				
Please return	all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:				
	Charles McWilliam					
(Name of Person)						
	Carmyle Advisors					
	(Fir	m/Company)	<del></del>			
	1514 Wild Fire		2023 OCT 30			
	(Address)					
	San Antonio, TX 78251					
	(City/St	ate and Zip Code)				
For further in	nformation concerning this matter, please call	:	٠ ب			
Cha	arles McWilliam	305 801-2169	Š			
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Tel	ephone Number)			
Enclosed is a c	check for the following amount:					
□ \$25.	.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Certified Copy (additional cop				
Mailing Address: Registration Section		Street Address: Registration Section				
Div	vision of Corporations	Division of Corporations				
	D. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee				
Tal	lahassee. FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303				

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liability company is  Carmyle Advisors					
2.	The Articles of Organization	n were filed on <u>8/5/2020</u>		and assigned		
	document number L2000023	36582	_			
3.		date cannot be prior to or mor his block does not meet the	re than 90 days later than date do applicable statutory filing rec	cument is received for filing) quirements, this date will not be		
4.	A description of occurrence 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (	that resulted in the limit copy 605.0707 on back of	ed liability company's diss	olution pursuant to section		
	There was no business conduct	ed. The original purpose of	the company, to provide			
	consulting services, never mate	erialized.		2023 OCT		
				00.7		
5.	If there are no members, entactivities and affairs:	ter the name and address Charles McWilliam	of the person appointed to	wind up the company's		
		1514 Wild Fire, San Ant	onio, TX 78251	9: 36		
6. ab	Signature of an authorized pove to wind up the company	person or if there are no reactivities and affairs:	nembers, the signature of the	he person appointed and listed		
	G Nu.	w	Charles McWilliam			
	Signature		Printed 1	vame		

**FILING FEE: \$25.00** 



November 4, 2023

CHARLES MCWILLIAM 1514 WILD FIRE SAN ANTONIO, TX 78251

Re: Document Number L20000236582

The Articles of Dissolution, dissolving CARMYLE ADVISORS LLC, a Florida limited liability company were filed on October 30, 2023.

The certification you requested is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Letter Number: 723A00025679

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Division of Corporations

www.sunbiz.org



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Dissolution, filed on October 30, 2023, dissolving CARMYLE ADVISORS LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this limited liability company is L20000236582

Given; under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fourth day of November, 2023

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2E022 (01-11)

Cord Byrd
Secretary of State

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liability company is					
	Carmyle Advisors				,	
2.	The Articles of Organization	were filed on 8/5/2020		and assigned		
	document number L2000023	6582				
3.	The delayed effective date the (effective Note: If the date inserted in the listed as the document's effective date that the content of the c	date cannot be prior to or mo his block does not meet th	ore than 90 days later than dat e applicable statutory filing	e document is received		
4.	A description of occurrence 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (	that resulted in the limicopy 605.0707 on back	ted liability company's c	dissolution pursuar	nt to section	
	There was no business conduct	ed. The original purpose of	of the company, to provide			
	consulting services, never mate	rialized.			1023	
			<u></u>	<u> </u>	023 OCT	
				3,	7 30	
5.	If there are no members, ent activities and affairs:	er the name and address Charles McWilliam	s of the person appointed	d to wind up the co	ِسَّ mpanyَّدَّة ب	
		1514 Wild Fire, San An	ntonio, TX 78251		<del>. 3</del> 6	
6. ab	Signature of an authorized pove to wind up the company	person or if there are no attivities and affairs:	members, the signature	of the person appo	inted and listed	
	GENW.	w	Charles McWilliam		<del></del>	
Signature		Printed Name				

**FILING FEE: \$25.00**